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AGENDA 
OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Agriculture Building Board Room • 2800 N Lincoln Blvd • Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
Thursday, September 7, 2023 – 9:30 a.m. 

 
 
 
1. Call to Order 

 
2. Roll call 

 
3. Pledge of Allegiance 

 
4. Discussion and possible approval of the August 7, 2023, regular meeting minutes and 

August 28, 2023, special meeting minutes. 
 
  5.      Discussion and possible approval of Claims and Financial Statement Summary         
         (Exhibit #1) 

 
6.      Presentation of Commission Agreements (Exhibit #2) 
 Discussion and possible approval of the following new agreements: 

a. Blaine County Conservation District (OCC-809) to cooperate on the General Mills 
Soil Health Project through support of soil health mentoring for producers, cover crop 
implementation and general assistance on outreach for the program. 

b. Garfield County Conservation District (OCC-810) to cooperate on the General Mills 
Soil Health Project through support of soil health mentoring for producers, cover crop 
implementation and general assistance on outreach for the program. 

c. Grant County Conservation District (OCC-811) to cooperate on the General Mills 
Soil Health Project through support of soil health mentoring for producers, cover crop 
implementation and general assistance on outreach for the program. 

d. Kay County Conservation District (OCC-812) to cooperate on the General Mills Soil 
Health Project through support of soil health mentoring for producers, cover crop 
implementation and general assistance on outreach for the program. 

e. Kingfisher County Conservation District (OCC-813) to cooperate on the General 
Mills Soil Health Project through support of soil health mentoring for producers, 
cover crop implementation and general assistance on outreach for the program. 

f. Noble County Conservation District (OCC-814) to cooperate on the General Mills 
Soil Health Project through support of soil health mentoring for producers, cover crop 
implementation and general assistance on outreach for the program. 

g. Natural Resources Conservation Service (OCC-815 / NR2372223XXXXC004) to 
provide technical and financial assistance to OCC for remedial repairs of Salt Camp 
Site 21 in Creek County. 

h. Natural Resources Conservation Service (OCC-815 / NR2372223XXXXC003) to 
provide technical and financial assistance to OCC for remedial repairs of Lower Red 
Rock Site 16 in Noble County. 

i. The Nature Conservancy (OCC-816) to provide funds toward a wetlands partnership 
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to facilitate grant funded projects that will support voluntary wetland development 
statewide, including partnerships with Ducks Unlimited, the International Crane 
Foundation and other partners. 

j. Oklahoma Water Resources Board (OCC-817) to use funds provided through the 
Principal Forgiveness Loan program to work with Grand River Dam Authority, OK 
Department of Environmental Quality, Oklahoma Onsite Wastewater Association and 
Conservation Districts to replace failing septic systems statewide. 
 

Discussion and possible approval of the following amended agreements: 
k. Oklahoma State University College of Arts and Sciences (OCC-678) to develop a 

restoration plan for Saline Creek in support of the Lake Hudson watershed based 
plan. Amendment 1 – No cost time extension.  

l. Oklahoma Office of Secretary of Energy and Environment (OCC-778) to create a 
formal mechanism to provide EPA wetland resources for the Commission’s wetlands 
program to improve wetland maps for floodplains of the Canadian and Arkansas 
Rivers and associated tributaries. Amendment 4 – No cost time extension. 

m. Oklahoma State University (OCC-670) to provide funds to OCC for co-development 
of the OK Rapid Assessment Method (OKRAM) guidebook, including technical and 
narrative content and graphic design; as well as co-organizing and co-leading the 
OKRAM training workshop. Amendment 1 – No cost time extension. 
 

7.      Out of State Travel Request (Exhibit #3) 
          Discussion and possible approval: 

a. Environmental Protection Agency 2023 National Nonpoint Source Workshop – 
November 6 - 9, 2023 – Minneapolis, MN 
 

8. Discussion and possible approval of Conservation District Director Appointments                                               
     (Exhibit #4) 
 
9.   Discussion and possible approval of Conservation District Joint Plans of Operation  
       (Exhibit #5).  
 
10. Discussion on official Commissioner emails. 
 
11.  Public Comments 
 
12.  New Business 
 
13.  Break (at option of the Chair) 
 
14.    Partnership Reports: 
          a. Oklahoma Department of Agriculture, Food and Forestry 
          b. USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Service 
          c. Oklahoma Association of Conservation Districts 
 
 15.    Status Reports: 
          a. Oklahoma Conservation Commission Members 
          b. Oklahoma Conservation Commission Staff 

1. Lisa Knauf Owen, Acting Executive Director 
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2. Shanon Phillips, Water Quality Director 
3. Mike Sharp, Office of Geographic Information and Technical Services Director 
4. Trampas Tripp, Land Management Director 
5. Clancy Green, District Services Director 
6. Tammy Sawatzky, Conservation Programs Director 

 
16. Next Meeting: Monday, October 9, 2023, Oklahoma Department of Agriculture  
       Board Room, 2800 N Lincoln Blvd., Oklahoma City, Oklahoma at 9:30 a.m. 

 
17.  Adjournment 

 
All items on this agenda, including but not limited to any agenda item concerning the adoption or 
approval of any resolution, contract, agreement, or any other item of business, are subject to 
revision or amendment, including additions and/or deletions, without exception. Any revision or 
amendments will be limited and rationally related to the topic of the agenda item. The Board may 
defer, strike, continue, table, and/or refer any agenda item to its Executive Director, staff, attorney, 
and/or refer back or appoint a committee for the purpose of gathering more information the Board 
may need to take action on any agenda item at a subsequent special or regular meeting of the 
Board.  
 
 













Voucher Fund Department Date Amount Account Sub Vendor Name

Employee Withholdings/Retirement/Insurance

00070722 19401 3000002 8/2/2023 120,051.44 515010 STATE & EDUC EMPL GRP INS BD
00070722 70000 3000002 8/2/2023 10,065.94 515010 STATE & EDUC EMPL GRP INS BD
00070742 19401 3000002 8/4/2023 124,135.86 515010 STATE & EDUC EMPL GRP INS BD
00070742 70000 3000002 8/4/2023 10,418.02 515010 STATE & EDUC EMPL GRP INS BD
00070875 70000 3000002 8/18/2023 1,386.87 512120 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE CO
00070924 19401 3000002 8/21/2023 427.35 513230 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00070924 70000 3000002 8/21/2023 90.65 513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00070921 70000 3000002 8/21/2023 645.00 512120 AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE COMPANY
00070925 19401 3000002 8/21/2023 71,066.22 513230 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00070925 70000 3000002 8/21/2023 6,787.96 513230 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00070925 70000 3000002 8/21/2023 17,892.47 513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00070715 70000 3000002 8/2/2023 1,386.87 512120 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE CO
00070721 70000 3000002 8/2/2023 645.00 512120 AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE COMPANY

364,999.65 Employee Withholdings/Retirement/Insurance

Administration

00070713 19401 1000001 8/2/2023 47.50 521120 LAM,JESS W
00070714 19301 1000001 8/2/2023 10.52 531180 BANCFIRST
00070783 19401 1000001 8/10/2023 276.78 521310 GARY CRAWLEY
00070785 19401 1000001 8/10/2023 366.80 521310 DAN HERALD
00070784 19401 1000001 8/10/2023 52.01 521310 ROBERT M PRIESS
00070786 19401 1000001 8/10/2023 331.80 521310 SAMUEL GRANT VICTOR
00070787 19401 1000001 8/10/2023 149.34 521310 CLAY FORST
00070789 19401 1000001 8/11/2023 1,043.00 532130 AMERICAN SELF STORAGE
00070825 19301 1000001 8/11/2023 2,320.00 512310 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19301 1000001 8/11/2023 345.69 522113 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19301 1000001 8/11/2023 100.00 536130 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19301 1000001 8/11/2023 261.64 536140 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19401 1000001 8/11/2023 403.72 522131 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19401 1000001 8/11/2023 1,716.00 522150 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070846 19401 1000001 8/17/2023 140.17 521110 LAM,JESS W
00070846 19401 1000001 8/17/2023 116.50 521120 LAM,JESS W
00070874 19401 1000001 8/18/2023 87.00 521230 KNAUF OWEN,LISA R
00070922 19401 1000001 8/21/2023 521.50 532130 AMERICAN SELF STORAGE
00070938 19401 1000001 8/24/2023 87.00 521230 SEAROCK,CHARLES JACOB
00070941 19401 1000001 8/24/2023 9.62 531180 BANCFIRST
PAYROLL 1000001 8,789.86 511110 DIV PAYROLL - JULY SUPPLEMENTAL ONLY

17,176.45 Administration

Watershed Operation & Maintenance/Rehabilitation

00070720 19401 2000001 8/2/2023 315,331.66 546110 CAPITOL IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
00070776 19301 2000001 8/10/2023 265,140.00 555170 SEMINOLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070777 19301 2000001 8/10/2023 147.50 555170 96 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00070778 19401 2000001 8/10/2023 10,000.00 555170 96 PONTOTOC COUNTY C D
00070808 19401 2000001 8/10/2023 10,000.00 555170 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070809 19401 2000001 8/10/2023 206.50 521120 MOORE,GEORGE F
00070810 19401 2000001 8/10/2023 206.50 521120 PELLEY,JOHNNY H

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CLAIMS REGISTER BY PROGRAM

FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 27 THRU AUGUST 23, 2023
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Voucher Fund Department Date Amount Account Sub Vendor Name

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CLAIMS REGISTER BY PROGRAM

FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 27 THRU AUGUST 23, 2023

00070819 19301 2000001 8/11/2023 3,376.60 531380 USDA APHS WILDLIFE SEVICES
00070825 19401 2000001 8/11/2023 98.00 522131 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19401 2000001 8/11/2023 119.99 515320 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19401 2000001 8/11/2023 588.00 522131 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19401 2000001 8/11/2023 115.00 522150 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19401 2000001 8/11/2023 65.65 531350 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19401 2000001 8/11/2023 98.62 531360 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19401 2000001 8/11/2023 145.74 531370 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070842 19401 2000001 8/14/2023 88.50 555170 91 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070843 19401 2000001 8/14/2023 3,463.46 555170 96 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070863 19401 2000001 8/17/2023 177.00 521120 MARSHALL,TAYLOR M
00070923 19401 2000001 8/21/2023 315,331.66 546110 CAPITOL IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
00070934 19401 2000001 8/23/2023 10,000.00 555170 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00070935 19401 2000001 8/23/2023 14,280.42 555170 LOGAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070936 19401 2000001 8/23/2023 10,000.00 555170 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00070841 40000 2000003 8/17/2023 11,290.97 555170 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070847 40000 2000003 8/17/2023 500,000.00 555170 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
PAYROLL 2000001 4,689.75 511110 DIV PAYROLL - JULY SUPPLEMENTAL ONLY

1,474,961.52 Watershed Operation & Maintenance/Rehabilitation

Emergency Drought Cost-Share

00070696 42500 2000001 7/28/2023 7,500.00 555170 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070695 42500 2000001 7/28/2023 720.00 555170 CANEY VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070694 42500 2000001 7/28/2023 1,260.00 555170 CHECOTAH CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 20
00070697 42500 2000001 7/28/2023 7,500.00 555170 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070698 42500 2000001 7/28/2023 7,500.00 555170 PAWNEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070707 42500 2000001 7/28/2023 25,864.00 555170 LITTLE RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070699 42500 2000001 7/28/2023 2,400.00 555170 NOWATA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070700 42500 2000001 8/9/2023 13,042.30 555170 HASKELL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070701 42500 2000001 7/28/2023 22,500.00 555170 TEXAS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070702 42500 2000001 7/28/2023 1,650.00 555170 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070703 42500 2000001 7/28/2023 17,625.00 555170 HASKELL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070704 42500 2000001 7/28/2023 51,432.92 555170 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00070708 42500 2000001 7/28/2023 25,360.00 555170 NOWATA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070705 42500 2000001 7/28/2023 15,000.00 555170 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070706 42500 2000001 7/28/2023 15,000.00 555170 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070709 42500 2000001 7/28/2023 29,718.00 555170 CRAIG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070732 42500 2000001 8/2/2023 43,848.26 555170 ELLIS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070736 42500 2000001 8/2/2023 7,500.00 555170 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070733 42500 2000001 8/2/2023 7,500.00 555170 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070734 42500 2000001 8/2/2023 22,500.00 555170 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070735 42500 2000001 8/2/2023 7,500.00 555170 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070737 42500 2000001 8/2/2023 7,500.00 555170 SHAWNEE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070738 42500 2000001 8/2/2023 5,475.00 555170 HASKELL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070739 42500 2000001 8/2/2023 3,352.53 555170 SOUTH CADDO CONS DISTRICT
00070756 42500 2000001 8/7/2023 6,418.89 555170 88 SOUTH CADDO CONS DISTRICT
00070760 42500 2000001 8/7/2023 7,500.00 555170 JOHNSTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070757 42500 2000001 8/7/2023 7,500.00 555170 MAJOR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070758 42500 2000001 8/7/2023 4,400.00 555170 JEFFERSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00070759 42500 2000001 8/7/2023 22,080.00 555170 LITTLE RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070773 42500 2000001 8/10/2023 7,500.00 555170 CUSTER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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Voucher Fund Department Date Amount Account Sub Vendor Name

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CLAIMS REGISTER BY PROGRAM

FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 27 THRU AUGUST 23, 2023

00070774 42500 2000001 8/10/2023 9,800.00 555170 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070799 42500 2000001 8/10/2023 17,200.00 555170 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070822 42500 2000001 8/11/2023 15,000.00 555170 MAYES COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070848 42500 2000001 8/17/2023 5,760.00 555170 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070849 42500 2000001 8/17/2023 7,500.00 555170 COAL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 19
00070856 42500 2000001 8/17/2023 27,481.14 555170 HARPER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070857 42500 2000001 8/17/2023 1,711.05 555170 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070850 42500 2000001 8/17/2023 17,358.80 555170 ELLIS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070851 42500 2000001 8/17/2023 7,500.00 555170 WAGONER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST NO 22
00070852 42500 2000001 8/17/2023 3,494.40 555170 CRAIG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070854 42500 2000001 8/17/2023 7,500.00 555170 CUSTER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070855 42500 2000001 8/17/2023 7,264.00 555170 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070853 42500 2000001 8/17/2023 5,546.93 555170 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070858 42500 2000001 8/17/2023 8,085.57 555170 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00070859 42500 2000001 8/17/2023 6,053.03 555170 SHAWNEE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070860 42500 2000001 8/17/2023 5,080.00 555170 GREER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070861 42500 2000001 8/17/2023 7,500.00 555170 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070862 42500 2000001 8/17/2023 6,800.00 555170 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070887 42500 2000001 8/18/2023 34,720.00 555170 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070888 42500 2000001 8/18/2023 11,367.09 555170 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070889 42500 2000001 8/18/2023 22,500.00 555170 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00070927 42500 2000001 8/23/2023 7,500.00 555170 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070947 42500 2000001 8/24/2023 7,272.00 555170 PAWNEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070949 42500 2000001 8/24/2023 15,000.00 555170 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070952 42500 2000001 8/24/2023 21,000.00 555170 KINGFISHER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070948 42500 2000001 8/24/2023 11,205.99 555170 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00070950 42500 2000001 8/24/2023 7,500.00 555170 COTTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070951 42500 2000001 8/24/2023 7,500.00 555170 SHAWNEE CONSERVATION DISTRICT

716,846.90 Emergency Drought Cost-Share

Field Services
00070725 19301 3000001 8/2/2023 300.00 555170 92 CHECOTAH CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 20
00070741 19301 3000001 8/2/2023 183.75 555170 92 CANEY VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070711 19301 3000001 7/28/2023 3,673.50 555170 05 SOUTH CADDO CONS DISTRICT
00070711 19301 3000001 7/28/2023 632.98 555170 12 SOUTH CADDO CONS DISTRICT
00070710 19301 3000001 7/28/2023 3,267.20 555170 05 LOGAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070710 19301 3000001 7/28/2023 105.73 555170 79 LOGAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070710 19301 3000001 7/28/2023 150.00 555170 92 LOGAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070710 19301 3000001 7/28/2023 275.00 555170 92 LOGAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070710 19301 3000001 7/28/2023 200.00 555170 92 LOGAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070710 19301 3000001 7/28/2023 200.00 555170 92 LOGAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070710 19301 3000001 7/28/2023 250.00 555170 92 LOGAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070710 40000 3000001 7/28/2023 139.83 555170 86 LOGAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070712 40000 3000001 7/28/2023 139.83 555170 86 SOUTH CADDO CONS DISTRICT
00070719 40000 3000001 8/2/2023 1,000.00 555170 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070723 19301 3000001 8/2/2023 3,068.51 555170 05 ALFALFA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070724 19301 3000001 8/2/2023 350.00 555170 92 MCINTOSH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070726 19301 3000001 8/2/2023 4,584.02 555170 06 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00070726 19301 3000001 8/2/2023 1,117.37 555170 05 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00070726 19301 3000001 8/2/2023 2,050.09 555170 05 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00070726 40000 3000001 8/2/2023 139.83 555170 86 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00070727 19301 3000001 8/2/2023 2,859.03 555170 05 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070727 19301 3000001 8/2/2023 3,062.09 555170 07 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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Voucher Fund Department Date Amount Account Sub Vendor Name

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CLAIMS REGISTER BY PROGRAM

FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 27 THRU AUGUST 23, 2023

00070728 19301 3000001 8/2/2023 343.50 555170 ELLIS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070729 19301 3000001 8/2/2023 458.59 555170 94 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00070740 40000 3000001 8/2/2023 2,500.00 555170 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070748 40000 3000001 8/4/2023 139.83 555170 86 JEFFERSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00070748 19301 3000001 8/4/2023 3,070.79 555170 05 JEFFERSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00070762 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 84.25 555170 20 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070765 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 4,148.52 555170 05 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070743 19301 3000001 8/4/2023 712.37 555170 61 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00070743 19301 3000001 8/4/2023 3,163.33 555170 08 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00070743 19301 3000001 8/4/2023 3,768.86 555170 08 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00070744 19301 3000001 8/4/2023 107.96 555170 PAWNEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070749 40000 3000001 8/4/2023 2,000.00 555170 99 JACKSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00070753 19301 3000001 8/7/2023 280.00 555170 83 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070764 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 2,350.00 555170 61 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070754 19301 3000001 8/7/2023 1,060.00 555170 83 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070761 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 3,217.59 555170 05 LOVE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070761 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 23.74 555170 27 LOVE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070761 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 26.03 555170 27 LOVE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070761 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 139.99 555170 46 LOVE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070762 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 12.95 555170 26 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070762 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 26.50 555170 70 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070762 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 129.99 555170 71 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070762 40000 3000001 8/7/2023 3,708.63 555170 08 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070762 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 551.08 555170 12 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070763 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 4,058.72 555170 05 CLEVELAND COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070763 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 30.00 555170 82 CLEVELAND COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070763 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 250.00 555170 92 CLEVELAND COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070763 40000 3000001 8/7/2023 4,092.90 555170 03 CLEVELAND COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070765 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 112.70 555170 71 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070766 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 302.50 555170 80 SEMINOLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070765 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 109.98 555170 80 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070765 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 46.30 555170 81 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070765 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 33.85 555170 82 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070766 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 4,197.32 555170 05 SEMINOLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070766 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 135.00 555170 62 SEMINOLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070766 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 48.56 555170 81 SEMINOLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070766 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 200.00 555170 82 SEMINOLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070767 40000 3000001 8/7/2023 139.83 555170 86 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070768 19401 3000001 8/7/2023 63.00 555170 72 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00070770 19301 3000001 8/7/2023 1,810.00 555170 83 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070779 19301 3000001 8/10/2023 2,153.00 555170 94 JACKSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00070801 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 1,238.51 555170 12 KONAWA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070800 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 5,408.25 555170 01 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070800 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 3,945.30 555170 03 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070788 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 2,273.57 555170 05 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070788 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 171.56 555170 71 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070788 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 185.51 555170 80 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070788 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 44.20 555170 81 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070788 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 58.68 555170 82 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070788 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 5,382.94 555170 01 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070792 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 3,212.00 555170 05 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070792 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 20.00 555170 27 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070792 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 131.44 555170 80 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070792 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 4,050.24 555170 06 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Exhibit 1 - Claims Register Page 4 of 12 September 7, 2023



Voucher Fund Department Date Amount Account Sub Vendor Name

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CLAIMS REGISTER BY PROGRAM

FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 27 THRU AUGUST 23, 2023

00070795 40000 3000001 8/10/2023 1,260.00 555170 99 JEFFERSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00070793 40000 3000001 8/10/2023 2,000.00 555170 99 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00070794 40000 3000001 8/10/2023 2,000.00 555170 99 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070800 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 3,072.87 555170 05 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070800 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 3,176.95 555170 07 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070801 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 3,041.84 555170 05 KONAWA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070801 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 90.04 555170 71 KONAWA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070802 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 4,025.56 555170 05 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070802 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 4,288.81 555170 06 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070802 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 35.00 555170 82 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070803 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 550.18 555170 80 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070803 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 3,714.31 555170 05 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070803 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 101.46 555170 71 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070803 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 191.46 555170 72 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070803 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 36.19 555170 81 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070803 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 150.09 555170 82 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070803 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 3,371.63 555170 08 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070806 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 3,714.23 555170 05 PAWNEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070805 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 3,375.13 555170 05 OKMULGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070805 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 1,683.65 555170 12 OKMULGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070804 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 78.25 555170 71 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070804 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 3,191.56 555170 05 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070806 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 246.61 555170 24 PAWNEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070806 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 43.94 555170 80 PAWNEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070815 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 386.50 555170 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070807 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 4,138.77 555170 05 MAJOR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070807 19401 3000001 8/10/2023 3,593.29 555170 08 MAJOR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070826 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 36.82 555170 71 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070826 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 3,072.87 555170 05 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070826 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 26.50 555170 70 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070826 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 89.00 555170 70 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070826 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 55.00 555170 71 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070826 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 139.35 555170 80 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070826 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 26.78 555170 81 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070826 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 85.20 555170 82 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070827 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 3,673.91 555170 05 HARPER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070827 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 458.59 555170 94 HARPER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070827 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 503.12 555170 80 HARPER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070827 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 760.71 555170 12 HARPER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070827 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 2,203.74 555170 84 HARPER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070827 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 5,393.28 555170 84 HARPER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070830 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 3,548.03 555170 07 SHAWNEE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070830 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 1,226.82 555170 02 SHAWNEE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070831 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 4,327.46 515410 06 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00070828 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 402.61 555170 12 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00070828 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 250.00 555170 63 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00070828 40000 3000001 8/14/2023 139.83 555170 86 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00070828 40000 3000001 8/14/2023 3,541.19 555170 08 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00070828 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 3,273.73 555170 05 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00070829 19401 3000001 8/18/2023 55.00 555170 83 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070829 19401 3000001 8/18/2023 4,494.03 555170 02 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070829 19401 3000001 8/18/2023 4,442.43 555170 05 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070831 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 3,378.08 555170 05 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00070831 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 63.54 519130 71 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
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00070832 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 1,119.37 555170 07 GREER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070832 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 3,813.75 555170 05 GREER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070832 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 101.32 555170 80 GREER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070832 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 39.82 555170 81 GREER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070834 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 1,984.52 555170 08 COTTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070833 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 3,893.65 555170 05 OKLAHOMA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070833 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 3,058.43 555170 95 OKLAHOMA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070834 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 3,069.56 555170 05 COTTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070834 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 8,000.00 555170 84 COTTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070834 40000 3000001 8/14/2023 1,983.58 555170 08 COTTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070835 40000 3000001 8/14/2023 139.83 555170 86 OKLAHOMA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070835 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 45.17 555170 20 OKLAHOMA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070835 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 167.00 555170 62 OKLAHOMA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070835 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 450.00 555170 63 OKLAHOMA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070837 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 621.90 555170 46 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070837 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 3,377.82 555170 07 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070838 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 4,174.72 555170 06 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00070836 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 3,615.73 555170 06 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070836 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 3,196.06 555170 05 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070838 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 25.00 555170 20 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00070838 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 22.45 555170 83 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00070838 40000 3000001 8/14/2023 3,186.85 555170 02 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00070837 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 4,698.00 555170 05 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070839 19401 3000001 8/18/2023 25.00 555170 82 JOHNSTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070839 19401 3000001 8/18/2023 15.25 555170 72 JOHNSTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070839 19401 3000001 8/18/2023 1.00 555170 76 JOHNSTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070839 19401 3000001 8/18/2023 30.63 555170 80 JOHNSTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070840 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 20.00 555170 70 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070839 19401 3000001 8/18/2023 3,370.24 555170 05 JOHNSTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070840 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 3,070.66 555170 05 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070840 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 20.40 555170 30 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070840 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 60.00 555170 31 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070840 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 32.95 555170 69 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070840 19401 3000001 8/14/2023 233.08 555170 71 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070844 40000 3000001 8/14/2023 1,472.97 555170 99 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00070893 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 62.76 555170 27 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070892 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 800.00 555170 12 ELLIS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070892 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 5,649.23 555170 01 ELLIS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070892 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 269.13 555170 01 ELLIS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070892 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,937.70 555170 94 ELLIS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070893 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,372.84 555170 05 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070867 40000 3000001 8/18/2023 1,200.00 555170 ALFALFA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070868 40000 3000001 8/18/2023 600.00 555170 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070890 19301 3000001 8/21/2023 330.00 555170 12 ELLIS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070891 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 128.98 555170 20 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070891 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 33.93 555170 20 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070891 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 169.71 555170 20 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070891 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 27.99 555170 20 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070891 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 196.00 555170 68 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070891 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 242.74 555170 69 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070891 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 242.74 555170 69 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070891 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 52.17 555170 71 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070891 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 50.00 555170 74 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070891 40000 3000001 8/21/2023 3,358.53 555170 08 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00070892 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,295.04 555170 05 ELLIS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070892 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 173.80 555170 30 ELLIS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070892 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 130.86 555170 71 ELLIS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070892 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 895.75 555170 80 ELLIS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070892 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 158.16 555170 81 ELLIS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070892 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 140.45 555170 82 ELLIS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070893 40000 3000001 8/21/2023 3,480.64 555170 08 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070893 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 175.19 555170 25 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070893 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 27.96 555170 42 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070893 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 120.00 555170 60 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070893 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 73.98 555170 71 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070893 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 651.66 555170 80 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070893 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 54.01 555170 81 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070893 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 96.56 555170 82 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070894 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 130.85 555170 46 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070894 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 551.17 555170 12 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070894 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,217.59 555170 05 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070894 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 197.34 555170 20 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070894 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 71.15 555170 23 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070894 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 73.03 555170 36 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070894 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 26.50 555170 70 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070894 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 77.50 555170 71 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070894 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 60.80 555170 80 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070894 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 48.93 555170 81 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070894 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 97.85 555170 82 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070895 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 44.10 555170 71 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070895 40000 3000001 8/21/2023 3,487.28 555170 08 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070895 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 281.94 555170 20 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070895 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 86.99 555170 71 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070895 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 17.67 555170 72 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070895 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 46.09 555170 80 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070895 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 76.72 555170 82 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070895 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,857.80 555170 06 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070895 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,210.27 555170 05 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070896 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 1,145.16 555170 07 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070896 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 2,273.57 555170 05 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070896 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 89.00 555170 70 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070896 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 11.10 555170 80 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070896 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 31.80 555170 82 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070898 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 92.44 555170 82 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00070897 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,266.37 555170 05 WOODS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070898 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 5,044.02 555170 06 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00070898 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,485.92 555170 05 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00070898 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 227.27 555170 26 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00070898 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 430.00 555170 36 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00070898 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 148.30 555170 71 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00070898 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 61.04 555170 80 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00070900 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,375.79 555170 05 ALFALFA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070904 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 5,804.38 555170 01 WAGONER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST NO 22
00070908 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 66.00 555170 72 NOWATA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070899 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,788.45 555170 05 CENTRAL N CANADIAN RIVER CONSERVATION
00070901 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 4,131.19 555170 05 KINGFISHER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070903 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,773.31 555170 05 BLAINE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070902 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,750.22 555170 05 LITTLE RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00070902 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,062.40 555170 02 LITTLE RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070905 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,378.32 555170 05 HASKELL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070905 40000 3000001 8/21/2023 4,247.80 555170 03 HASKELL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070906 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 4,042.24 555170 05 SOUTH CADDO CONS DISTRICT
00070908 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 394.15 555170 46 NOWATA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070908 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 84.27 555170 71 NOWATA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070907 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,375.95 555170 05 UPPER WASHITA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070907 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 1,453.08 555170 84 UPPER WASHITA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070907 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,972.45 555170 06 UPPER WASHITA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070909 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 215.76 555170 20 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070909 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 63.00 555170 72 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070911 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 85.00 555170 71 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070910 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 375.00 555170 22 MAYES COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070910 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 2.56 555170 80 MAYES COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070910 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,217.59 555170 05 MAYES COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070911 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 4,524.45 555170 05 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070911 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,210.70 555170 06 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070911 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 5,799.53 555170 01 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070913 40000 3000001 8/21/2023 3,478.11 555170 08 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00070912 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 4,064.39 555170 05 OTTAWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070912 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 82.53 555170 69 OTTAWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070912 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 54.99 555170 71 OTTAWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070913 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,719.10 555170 05 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00070913 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 1,143.24 555170 94 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00070914 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 90.00 555170 71 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070914 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 4,033.53 555170 05 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070914 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,438.98 555170 07 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070914 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 206.58 555170 26 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070915 40000 3000001 8/21/2023 3,586.66 555170 08 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070916 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 430.00 555170 71 COAL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 19
00070915 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,435.96 555170 02 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070915 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 4,825.37 555170 05 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070915 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 1,980.76 555170 12 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070916 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,660.25 555170 05 COAL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 19
00070916 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 298.00 555170 27 COAL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 19
00070916 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 364.75 555170 80 COAL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 19
00070917 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 4,129.15 555170 05 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070917 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 2,968.81 555170 02 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070917 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 1,423.00 555170 84 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070917 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 617.00 555170 84 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070918 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 492.00 555170 46 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070918 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,669.38 555170 07 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070918 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,212.08 555170 05 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070918 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 78.25 555170 20 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070918 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 118.36 555170 26 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070918 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 99.11 555170 30 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070918 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 102.19 555170 71 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070918 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 620.00 555170 73 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070918 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 75.00 555170 76 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070918 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 174.00 555170 84 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070919 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 92.35 555170 82 CUSTER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070919 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 60.00 555170 71 CUSTER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070919 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 401.70 555170 72 CUSTER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070919 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 32.80 555170 80 CUSTER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00070919 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,480.86 555170 07 CUSTER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070920 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 87.50 555170 71 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00070920 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 43.31 555170 80 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00070920 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,632.91 555170 06 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00070919 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 250.00 555170 63 CUSTER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070919 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 3,721.78 555170 05 CUSTER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070920 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 48.56 555170 81 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00070920 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 26.14 555170 82 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00070920 19401 3000001 8/21/2023 2,211.67 555170 05 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00070953 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 3,594.98 555170 05 LOGAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070953 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 135.00 555170 62 LOGAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070955 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 3,828.90 555170 07 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070954 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 56.98 555170 69 PONTOTOC COUNTY C D
00070954 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 100.00 555170 71 PONTOTOC COUNTY C D
00070954 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 3,607.01 555170 06 PONTOTOC COUNTY C D
00070954 40000 3000001 8/24/2023 4,357.80 555170 08 PONTOTOC COUNTY C D
00070955 40000 3000001 8/24/2023 3,994.70 555170 03 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070955 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 5,467.96 555170 05 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070956 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 3,664.59 555170 05 MCINTOSH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070958 40000 3000001 8/24/2023 139.83 555170 86 KIAMICHI CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070957 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 3,686.75 555170 05 CANEY VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070957 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 26.50 555170 70 CANEY VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070957 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 71.46 555170 71 CANEY VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070957 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 66.00 555170 72 CANEY VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070957 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 98.31 555170 79 CANEY VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070958 19301 3000001 8/24/2023 12,426.67 555170 05 KIAMICHI CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070958 19301 3000001 8/24/2023 642.00 555170 60 KIAMICHI CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070959 19301 3000001 8/24/2023 3,942.11 555170 06 OKFUSKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070959 19301 3000001 8/24/2023 3,217.59 555170 05 OKFUSKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070961 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 3,066.90 555170 05 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070961 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 458.59 555170 94 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070961 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 95.31 555170 82 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070963 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 30.13 555170 69 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070964 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 3,376.80 555170 05 GRANT COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070964 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 3,368.65 555170 07 GRANT COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070966 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 3,374.72 555170 05 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070966 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 70.60 555170 72 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070966 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 46.85 555170 80 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070966 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 87.69 555170 82 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070966 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 2,198.00 555170 84 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070966 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 560.00 555170 12 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070967 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 170.00 555170 62 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070967 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 148.45 555170 71 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070967 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 106.54 555170 82 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070967 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 3,358.37 555170 05 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070967 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 458.59 555170 86 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070960 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 458.59 555170 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070965 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 3,060.29 555170 07 LATIMER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070965 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 381.00 555170 80 LATIMER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070965 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 590.00 555170 83 LATIMER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070962 19401 3000001 8/24/2023 192.57 555170 91 CANEY VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070825 19401 3000005 8/11/2023 1,795.00 522131 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19401 3000005 8/11/2023 1,716.00 522150 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 3000005 8/11/2023 1,462.00 537170 BANK OF AMERICA NA
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00070933 19401 3000005 8/24/2023 88.50 521120 GREEN,CLANCY J
00070937 19401 3000005 8/24/2023 125.51 521210 RYAN,ALICIA
00070932 19401 3000005 8/23/2023 87.00 521230 GREEN,CLANCY J
PAYROLL 3000005 6,475.82 511110 DIV PAYROLL - JULY SUPPLEMENTAL ONLY

549,696.15 Field Services

Land Management

00070825 19401 4000001 8/11/2023 106.34 515990 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19401 4000001 8/11/2023 150.00 522150 BANK OF AMERICA NA
PAYROLL 4000001 9,298.60 511110 DIV PAYROLL - JULY SUPPLEMENTAL ONLY

9,554.94 Land Management

Water Quality

00070716 40000 5000001 8/2/2023 88.50 521120 GUNELSON,LILLIAN
00070717 40000 5000001 8/2/2023 88.50 521120 MILLER,CANDICEMARIE
00070718 40000 5000001 8/2/2023 324.50 521120 SHAW,KIMBERLY R
00070745 40000 5000001 8/4/2023 88.50 521120 MCDOWELL,GARRETT
00070746 40000 5000001 8/4/2023 88.50 521120 SWANSON,JAKE RYLEY
00070747 40000 5000001 8/4/2023 88.50 521120 NGUYEN,BRIANT
00070750 40000 5000001 8/4/2023 88.50 521120 BOND,REBECCA E
00070751 40000 5000001 8/4/2023 88.50 521120 BOND,REBECCA E
00070772 24500 5000001 8/10/2023 83,736.28 541240 GREAT PLAINS LLC
00070812 40000 5000001 8/10/2023 206.50 521120 LECKBAND,JAKE
00070813 40000 5000001 8/10/2023 88.50 521120 LECKBAND,JAKE
00070814 40000 5000001 8/10/2023 88.50 521120 GUNELSON,LILLIAN
00070824 40000 5000001 8/11/2023 88.50 521120 SWANSON,JAKE RYLEY
00070811 40000 5000001 8/10/2023 88.50 521120 NGUYEN,BRIANT
00070818 40000 5000001 8/11/2023 400.00 555170 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070820 19301 5000001 8/11/2023 24,156.00 515290 DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOOD & FORESTRY
00070823 40000 5000001 8/11/2023 88.50 521120 MCDOWELL,GARRETT
00070825 40000 5000001 8/11/2023 -74.99 535180 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 5000001 8/11/2023 392.00 522130 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 5000001 8/11/2023 6,434.00 522131 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 5000001 8/11/2023 875.00 522150 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 5000001 8/11/2023 49.69 536140 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 5000001 8/11/2023 95.19 537190 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 5000001 8/11/2023 294.00 522131 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 5000001 8/11/2023 335.00 531150 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 24500 5000001 8/11/2023 17,728.79 515450 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070864 40000 5000001 8/18/2023 10,868.00 515290 DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOOD & FORESTRY
00070865 40000 5000001 8/18/2023 1,443.28 555170 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070871 40000 5000001 8/18/2023 206.50 521120 MCDOWELL,GARRETT
00070866 40000 5000001 8/18/2023 200.00 555170 CENTRAL N CANADIAN RIVER CONSERVATION
00070873 40000 5000001 8/18/2023 206.50 521120 MOORE,LEONARD I
00070869 40000 5000001 8/18/2023 320.50 521230 MILLER,CANDICEMARIE
00070869 40000 5000001 8/18/2023 34.60 521240 MILLER,CANDICEMARIE
00070869 40000 5000001 8/18/2023 60.00 521250 MILLER,CANDICEMARIE
00070870 40000 5000001 8/18/2023 206.50 521120 SWANSON,JAKE RYLEY
00070872 40000 5000001 8/18/2023 88.50 521120 MOORE,LEONARD I
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00070877 40000 5000001 8/18/2023 4,475.00 515450 JACK R DAVIS
00070930 40000 5000001 8/23/2023 2,875.00 515450 JACK R DAVIS
00070931 40000 5000001 8/23/2023 200.00 555170 CENTRAL N CANADIAN RIVER CONSERVATION
00070940 40000 5000001 8/23/2023 88.50 521120 LECKBAND,JAKE
00070939 40000 5000001 8/23/2023 88.50 521120 NGUYEN,BRIANT
00070968 40000 5000001 8/24/2023 88.50 521120 MOORE,LEONARD I
PAYROLL 5000001 19,259.34 511110 DIV PAYROLL - JULY SUPPLEMENTAL ONLY

176,723.18 Water Quality

Wetlands

00070825 24500 5000002 8/11/2023 3,900.96 541110 BANK OF AMERICA NA
PAYROLL 5000002 0.00 511110 DIV PAYROLL - JULY SUPPLEMENTAL ONLY

3,900.96 Wetlands

Soil Health

00070825 19401 5000003 8/11/2023 769.42 522131 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19401 5000003 8/11/2023 350.00 522150 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19401 5000003 8/11/2023 220.00 515290 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19401 5000003 8/11/2023 1,150.00 515990 BANK OF AMERICA NA
PAYROLL 5000003 5,670.64 511110 DIV PAYROLL - JULY SUPPLEMENTAL ONLY

8,160.06 Soil Health

Cost Share - Locally Led

00070690 25000 5000004 7/28/2023 5,916.39 555170 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070691 25000 5000004 7/28/2023 14,375.00 555170 SOUTH CADDO CONS DISTRICT
00070692 25000 5000004 7/28/2023 2,323.64 555170 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070693 25000 5000004 7/28/2023 4,000.00 555170 LATIMER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070731 25000 5000004 8/2/2023 4,828.96 555170 CHECOTAH CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 20
00070730 25000 5000004 8/2/2023 3,000.00 555170 SEMINOLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070755 25000 5000004 8/7/2023 3,000.00 555170 SEMINOLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070775 25000 5000004 8/10/2023 885.00 555170 96 PAYNE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070796 25000 5000004 8/10/2023 4,037.67 555170 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070798 25000 5000004 8/10/2023 3,810.74 555170 KONAWA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070797 25000 5000004 8/10/2023 3,000.00 555170 LATIMER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070821 25000 5000004 8/11/2023 5,568.00 555170 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070881 25000 5000004 8/18/2023 6,769.77 555170 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070882 25000 5000004 8/18/2023 7,500.00 555170 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070886 25000 5000004 8/18/2023 2,941.01 555170 CLEVELAND COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070876 25000 5000004 8/18/2023 3,000.00 555170 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070878 25000 5000004 8/18/2023 6,000.00 555170 SOUTH CADDO CONS DISTRICT
00070879 25000 5000004 8/18/2023 8,000.00 555170 KONAWA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070880 25000 5000004 8/18/2023 4,127.39 555170 PAYNE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070883 25000 5000004 8/18/2023 8,873.97 555170 CRAIG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070884 25000 5000004 8/18/2023 5,000.00 555170 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070885 25000 5000004 8/18/2023 2,139.88 555170 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070928 25000 5000004 8/23/2023 5,569.91 555170 JEFFERSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00070929 25000 5000004 8/23/2023 3,800.00 555170 SHAWNEE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00070946 25000 5000004 8/24/2023 22,500.00 555170 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070943 25000 5000004 8/24/2023 2,375.00 555170 CHECOTAH CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 20
00070944 25000 5000004 8/24/2023 3,000.00 555170 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070945 25000 5000004 8/24/2023 4,342.51 555170 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00070969 25000 5000004 8/24/2023 2,533.00 555170 MCINTOSH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT

153,217.84 Cost Share - Locally Led

Cost Share - Prior WS Illinois River

00070816 25000 5000006 8/11/2023 100.00 555170 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67

100.00 Cost Share - Prior WS Illinois River

Office of Geographic & Tech Services

00070825 19401 6000001 8/11/2023 825.00 522150 BANK OF AMERICA NA
PAYROLL 6000001 0.00 511110 DIV PAYROLL - JULY SUPPLEMENTAL ONLY

825.00 Office of Geographic & Tech Services

ISD Data Processing

00070782 40000 8800010 8/10/2023 105.00 515360 KOCH COMMUNICATIONS LLC
00070780 40000 8800010 8/10/2023 105.00 515360 KOCH COMMUNICATIONS LLC
00070781 40000 8800010 8/10/2023 105.00 515360 KOCH COMMUNICATIONS LLC
00070825 19301 8800010 8/11/2023 528.45 531130 61 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 8800010 8/11/2023 62.60 531130 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19401 8800010 8/11/2023 2,482.80 533150 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 8800010 8/11/2023 500.00 531130 35 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 8800010 8/11/2023 600.00 531130 35 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19401 8800010 8/11/2023 471.52 541130 11 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 8800010 8/11/2023 10,340.68 541120 51 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 8800010 8/11/2023 6,647.01 541120 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19301 8800010 8/11/2023 37.84 531130 41 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 8800010 8/11/2023 116.42 531130 11 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 8800010 8/11/2023 91.07 531130 35 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19301 8800010 8/11/2023 756.37 531130 21 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 8800010 8/11/2023 466.17 531130 51 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 8800010 8/11/2023 472.90 531130 35 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 8800010 8/11/2023 -47.88 532170 35 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 40000 8800010 8/11/2023 30,823.93 541120 11 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19301 8800010 8/11/2023 5,662.78 541120 41 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19301 8800010 8/11/2023 201.58 541120 61 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070825 19301 8800010 8/11/2023 593.70 541120 21 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00070845 19401 8800010 8/14/2023 105.00 515380 11 KOCH COMMUNICATIONS LLC

61,227.94 ISD Data Processing

3,537,390.59 TOTAL CLAIMS AND PAYROLL 
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Administration

Bitseedy 7/7/2023 $345.69 PIKEPASS RECYCLING 1000-19301 1000001-NP000 522113
PIKEPASS - Monthly Agency Pike Pass on Owned 
Vehicles

Bitseedy 7/17/2023 $100.00 MTM RECOGNITION 1000-19301 1000001-NP000 536130
MTM RECOGNITION - Commissioner Name Plate-
Admin

Bitseedy 7/21/2023 $261.64 Staples Inc VT 1000-19301 1000001-NP000 536140 Staples Inc VT - Admin Order

Bitseedy 7/26/2023 $2,320.00 COMPSOURCE MUTUAL 1000-19301 1000001-NP000 512310 COMPSOURCE MUTUAL -Workers Comp FY 23-Admin

Bitseedy 7/10/2023 $109.72 EMBASSY SUITES OKLAHOMA 1000-19401 1000001-NP000 522131
EMBASSY SUITES OKLAHOMA - G. Crawley-July 
Commission Meeting

Bitseedy 7/18/2023 $1,716.00 SQ  ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS 1000-19401 1000001-NP000 522150
Registration for NACD Meeting-Arlington TX-6 staff 
members-Admin

Grzeskiewicz 7/25/2023 $294.00 BEST WESTERN HOTELS 1000-19401 1000001-NP000 522131 BEST WESTERN HOTELS - Crossroads OCC admin

$5,147.05 Administration

Watershed Operations & Maintenance Rehabilitation

Grzeskiewicz 7/25/2023 $98.00 BEST WESTERN HOTELS 1000-19401 2000001-B0201 522131 BEST WESTERN HOTELS - Crossroads OCC CP
Grzeskiewicz 7/7/2023 $50.00 WPY Oklahoma Association 1000-19401 2000001-NP000 522150 WPY Oklahoma Association - Crossroads reg Taylor

Porter 7/13/2023 $98.00 HOLIDAY INN EXP & SUITES 1000-19401 2000001-NP000 522131 1 night lodging- Holiday Inn Express Ada, OK- G. Moore

Porter 7/13/2023 $98.00 HOLIDAY INN EXP & SUITES 1000-19401 2000001-NP000 522131 1 night lodging- Holiday Inn Express Ada, OK- J. Pelley

Porter 7/13/2023 $98.00 HOLIDAY INN EXP & SUITES 1000-19401 2000001-NP000 522131
1 night lodging- Holiday Inn Express Ada, OK- 
T.Harrison

Porter 7/13/2023 $98.00 HOLIDAY INN EXP & SUITES 1000-19401 2000001-NP000 522131
1 night lodging- Holiday Inn Express Ada, OK- 
K.McGregor

Porter 7/13/2023 $98.00 HOLIDAY INN EXP & SUITES 1000-19401 2000001-NP000 522131 1 night lodging- Holiday Inn Express Ada, OK- R. Adams
Porter 7/21/2023 $98.00 BEST WESTERN HOTELS 1000-19401 2000001-NP000 522131 1 night hotel -Best Western Enid Glo- T.  Marshall

Porter 7/24/2023 $65.00 AGRICULTURAL CONFERE OSU 1000-19401 2000001-NP000 522150
Women In Agriculture OSU extension single Conference 
fee-P.Porter

Porter 7/31/2023 $49.24 OKLAHOMANATURALGAS 1000-19401 2000001-NP000 531360
Utility service Pauls Valley shop. 
OKLAHOMANATURALGAS

Porter 7/31/2023 $65.65 TPG PaulsValleyUtilities 1000-19401 2000001-NP000 531350
Utility service Pauls Valley shop - Pauls Valley Municipal 
Authority Purchase

Porter 7/31/2023 $119.99 CANVA  I03862-4952370 1000-19401 2000001-NP000 515320 CANVA  online design platform. Annual subscription.

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
PURCHASE CARD TRANSACTIONS

JULY 2023
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Porter 7/31/2023 $49.38 OKLAHOMANATURALGAS 1000-19401 2000001-NP000 531360
Utility service for Clinton Shop 
OKLAHOMANATURALGAS

Porter 7/31/2023 $29.01 PSO TELPAY 1000-19401 2000001-NP000 531370 Utility service for Clinton shop- PSO TELPAY
Porter 7/31/2023 $116.73 OG&E/USPAYMENTSBILLPAY 1000-19401 2000001-NP000 531370 Utility service Pauls Valley -OG&E

$1,231.00 Watershed Operations & Maintenance Rehabilitation

Field Services

Bitseedy 7/18/2023 $1,716.00 SQ  ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS 1000-19401 3000005-NP000 522150
Registration for NACD Meeting-Arlington TX-6 staff 
members-DS

Bitseedy 7/20/2023 $113.02 LA QUINTA MOTOR INNS 1000-19401 3000005-NP000 522131 LA QUINTA MOTOR INNS - C. Green- Hotel Stay-DS

Bitseedy 7/25/2023 ($15.02) LA QUINTA MOTOR INNS 1000-19401 3000005-NP000 522131
LA QUINTA MOTOR INNS - C. Green  Hotel Stay- DS-
Credit

Grzeskiewicz 7/24/2023 $227.00 BEST WESTERN HOTELS 1000-19401 3000005-NP000 522131 BEST WESTERN HOTELS - Crossroads OACD Monnot
Grzeskiewicz 7/25/2023 $1,470.00 BEST WESTERN HOTELS 1000-19401 3000005-NP000 522131 BEST WESTERN HOTELS - Crossroads OACD
Horinek 7/7/2023 $710.00 IN  WILDLIFE DOMINION MAN 1000-40000 3000005-NP000 537170 Hog Trap Parts
Horinek 7/7/2023 $752.00 STILLWATER MILLING COMP 1000-40000 3000005-NP000 537170 Corn For Trapping

$4,973.00 Field Services

Land Management

Ireton 7/27/2023 $150.00 ASSOC OF CT CMMSNR OF OK 1000-19401 4000001-NP000 522150
ASSOC OF CT CMMSNR OF OK TTripp registration - 
Summer Safety Conf

Porter 7/31/2023 $106.34 CLASSEN TAG AGENCY 1000-19401 4000001-NP000 515990
Vehicle registration -4 Land management  trucks. 
CLASSEN TAG AGENCY

$256.34 Land Management

Water Quality

Baker 7/12/2023 $17,728.79 GCFA 1000-24500 5000001-B0201 515450
GCFA - Pmt for Dr. Jilling soil health study. period 10/21 
- 12/22

Bond 7/7/2023 ($74.99) AMZN Mktp US 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 535180
AMZN Mktp US - Credit-refund for wading socks for 
Briant
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Baker 7/14/2023 $49.69 EUREKA WATER COMPANY 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 536140 EUREKA WATER COMPANY - Purchase

Bond 7/6/2023 $50.00 WPY Oklahoma Association 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522150
WPY Oklahoma Association - Crossroads Conference 
for Briant N

Grzeskiewicz 7/7/2023 $50.00 WPY Oklahoma Association 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522150
WPY Oklahoma Association - Crossroads reg Cheryl C 
(23-4))

Grzeskiewicz 7/7/2023 $50.00 WPY Oklahoma Association 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522150
WPY Oklahoma Association - Crossroads reg Briant 
N(23-4)

Grzeskiewicz 7/7/2023 $50.00 WPY Oklahoma Association 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522150
WPY Oklahoma Association - Crossroads reg Brooks T 
(23-3)

Grzeskiewicz 7/7/2023 $50.00 WPY Oklahoma Association 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522150 WPY Oklahoma Association - Crossroads reg Jason
Grzeskiewicz 7/7/2023 $50.00 WPY Oklahoma Association 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522150 WPY Oklahoma Association - Crossroads reg Brad  R
Grzeskiewicz 7/25/2023 $196.00 BEST WESTERN HOTELS 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 BEST WESTERN HOTELS - Crossroads OCC WQ

Leckband 7/11/2023 $5.67 PHILLIPS 66 - COWBOY TRAV 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190
PHILLIPS 66 - COWBOY TRAV - Purchase ICE FOR 
SAMPLES

Leckband 7/12/2023 $7.17 PHILLIPS 66 - SEI 42019 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190
PHILLIPS 66 - SEI 42019 - Purchase ICE FOR 
SAMPELS

Leckband 7/25/2023 $8.54 LOVE'S #252 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 LOVE'S #252 - Purchase ICE FOR SAMPLES
Leckband 7/25/2023 $5.55 LOVE'S #486 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 LOVE'S #486 - Purchase ICE FOR SAMPLES
Leckband 7/26/2023 $5.55 LOVE'S #252 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 LOVE'S #252 - Purchase ICE FOR SAMPLES

Miller 7/6/2023 $575.00 PAYPAL  PROJECT WET 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522150 Project WET Coordinator's Conference Registration Fee

Miller 7/14/2023 $3,398.00 PINE LODGE RESORT 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131
PINE LODGE RESORT -Riverology 101 Teacher 
Workshop lodging

Ramming 7/11/2023 $3.49 PHILLIPS 66 - HUTCH118 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 PHILLIPS 66 - HUTCH118 - ice for samples

Ramming 7/12/2023 $98.00 NORTHWEST INN 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131
NORTHWEST INN - 1nt in woodward for jason r for rb 
sampling

Ramming 7/12/2023 $3.49 PHILLIPS 66 - HUTCHS 116 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 PHILLIPS 66 - HUTCHS 116 - ice for samples
Ramming 7/13/2023 $2.99 LOVE'S #385 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 LOVE'S #385 - ice for samples
Ramming 7/18/2023 $2.99 LOVE'S #385 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 LOVE'S #385 - ice for samples

Ramming 7/27/2023 $98.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131
HOLIDAY INN EXP - 1nt in poteau for leonard moore  
RB water sampling

Shaw 7/3/2023 $392.00 HAMPTON INN & SUITES STIL 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 Briant Nguyen - 4 nights, June 26-30 - GSA Rate
Shaw 7/3/2023 $392.00 HAMPTON INN & SUITES STIL 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 Lillian Gunelson - 4 nights, June 26-30 - GSA Rate
Shaw 7/3/2023 $392.00 HAMPTON INN & SUITES STIL 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 Kim Shaw - 4 nights, June 26-30 - GSA Rate
Shaw 7/3/2023 $392.00 HAMPTON INN & SUITES STIL 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 Rebecca Bond - 4 nights, June 26-30 - GSA Rate
Shaw 7/3/2023 $294.00 HAMPTON INN & SUITES STIL 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 Candice Miller - 3 nights, June 27-20 - GSA Rate

Shaw 7/12/2023 $80.00 MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton - hold room (reimbursed) - 102260 
July 10th - GSA Rate

Shaw 7/12/2023 $80.00 MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton - hold room (reimbursed) - 102260 
July 10th - GSA Rate
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Shaw 7/12/2023 $80.00 MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton - hold room (reimbursed) - 102260 
July 10th - GSA Rate

Shaw 7/12/2023 $80.00 MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton - hold room (reimbursed) - 102260 
July 10th - GSA Rate

Shaw 7/13/2023 ($80.00) MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton - Credit for held room  July 10th - 
GSA Rate

Shaw 7/13/2023 $113.68 MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton - some of the payment - 102260 - 
July 10th - GSA Rate

Shaw 7/13/2023 ($327.81) MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton - Credit for some of it - 102260 - 
July 10th - GSA Rate

Shaw 7/13/2023 $357.08 MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton - Purchase some more - 102260 - 
July 10th - GSA Rate

Shaw 7/13/2023 ($80.00) MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton - Credit for held room  July 10th - 
GSA Rate

Shaw 7/13/2023 $109.27 MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton - Purchase some more - 102260 
July 10th - GSA Rate

Shaw 7/13/2023 $357.08 MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton - Purchase incorrectly - 102260 July 
10th - GSA Rate

Shaw 7/20/2023 ($4.41) MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton Credit for 1 room on 1 of 3 taxes - 
July 10th - GSA Rate

Shaw 7/20/2023 ($327.81) MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton - Credit for some of it - 102260 July 
10th - GSA Rate

Shaw 7/24/2023 $98.00 BEST WESTERN ATOKA INN & 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131
BEST WESTERN ATOKA INN & SUITES - 102260 -July 
19th - GSA Rate

Shaw 7/24/2023 $98.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS POTEAU - 102260 - July 20th 
- GSA Rate

Shaw 7/27/2023 ($11.27) MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton - Credit for tax 102260 - one night 
July 10th - GSA Rate

Shaw 7/27/2023 ($11.27) MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton - Credit for tax 102260 - one night 
July 10th - GSA Rate

Shaw 7/27/2023 ($11.27) MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton - Credit for tax 102260 - one night 
July 10th - GSA Rate

Shaw 7/27/2023 ($11.27) MYSUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522130
MYSUITES Lawton - Credit for tax 102260 - one night 
July 10th - GSA Rate

Shaw 7/31/2023 $98.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131
HOLIDAY INN EXPAlva - 102260 - Lillian Gunelson - 
July 26th - GSA RATE

Shaw 7/31/2023 $98.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131
HOLIDAY INN EXAlva - 102260 - BNguyen - June 26th - 
GSA Rate

Shaw 7/31/2023 $98.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131
HOLIDAY INN EXPAlva - 102260 - R Bond - July 26th - 
GSA RATE
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Shaw 7/31/2023 $98.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131
HOLIDAY INN EXPAlva - 102260 - Kim Shaw -  July 
26th - GSA RATE

Swanson 7/4/2023 $3.69 CONOCO - JIFFY TRIP 140 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 1 Bag of Ice for Samples
Swanson 7/6/2023 $5.55 LOVE'S #219 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 2 Bags of Ice For Samples
Swanson 7/11/2023 $4.58 CONOCO - JIFFY TRIP 140 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 2 Bags of Ice For Samples
Swanson 7/19/2023 $5.98 QT 73 INSIDE 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 2 Bags of Ice For Samples

Swanson 7/20/2023 $96.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131
HOLIDAY INN EXP  - 1 nt  RB 3.5 fish sampling for 
JSwanson &G McDowell

Swanson 7/26/2023 $17.97 CASEYS #4098 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 3 bags of ice for samples
Swanson 7/27/2023 $11.98 CASEYS #3739 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 2 Bags of Ice For Samples

Swanson 7/27/2023 $98.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131
HOLIDAY INN EXP - 1 nt  RB 3.5 fish sampling for 
JSwanson &G McDowell

Bond 7/24/2023 $114.76 BEST WESTERN HOTELS 1000-40000 5000001-B0202 522131
BEST WESTERN B. Nguyen Crossroads Conf Enid-tax 
charged ; refunded

Bond 7/24/2023 $212.76 BEST WESTERN HOTELS 1000-40000 5000001-B0202 522131
BEST WESTERN C. Cheadle to attend Crossroads 
Conference in Enid

Bond 7/24/2023 $0.02 BEST WESTERN HOTELS 1000-40000 5000001-B0202 522131
BEST WESTERN HOTELS --adj to fix credit that was 
$0.02 too much

Bond 7/25/2023 ($16.76) BEST WESTERN HOTELS 1000-40000 5000001-B0202 522131
BEST WESTERN HOTELS - Credit for taxes lodging for 
C. Cheadle (23-4)

Bond 7/25/2023 ($16.78) BEST WESTERN HOTELS 1000-40000 5000001-B0202 522131
BEST WESTERN HOTELS - Credit for taxesC. Cheadle 
or B. Nguyen

Bond 7/26/2023 $335.00 DCAM CENTRAL PRINTING 1000-40000 5000001-B0202 531150
DCAM CENTRAL PRINTING - Purchase-Fish Printing 
sheets

Baker 7/3/2023 $69.99 AMZN Mktp US 8Y77Y22U3 1000-24500 5000002-B0201 541110 AMZN Mktp US 8Y77Y22U3 - Camera/Equip for PIO
Baker 7/3/2023 $2,449.00 AMZN Mktp US ZL7190TB3 1000-24500 5000002-B0201 541110 AMZN Mktp US ZL7190TB3 - Camera/Equip for PIO
Baker 7/3/2023 $1,042.97 AMZN Mktp US 6Q7NC64E3 1000-24500 5000002-B0201 541110 AMZN Mktp US 6Q7NC64E3 - Camera/Equip for PIO
Baker 7/6/2023 $408.99 AMZN Mktp US IS49127W3 1000-24500 5000002-B0201 541110 AMZN Mktp US IS49127W3 - Camera/Equip for PIO
Baker 7/7/2023 ($69.99) AMZN Mktp US 1000-24500 5000002-B0201 541110 AMZN Mktp US - Credit
Baker 7/24/2023 $110.00 REGEN AG LAB LLC 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 515290 REGEN AG LAB LLC - Soil Testing Burns (SH)
Baker 7/24/2023 $55.00 REGEN AG LAB LLC 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 515290 REGEN AG LAB LLC - Soil Sample K. Anderson (SH)
Baker 7/25/2023 $55.00 REGEN AG LAB LLC 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 515290 REGEN AG LAB LLC - Soil Sample Kevin Stacy (SH)
Grzeskiewicz 7/7/2023 $50.00 WPY Oklahoma Association 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 522150 WPY Oklahoma Association - Crossroads reg GKloxin

Grzeskiewicz 7/7/2023 $50.00 WPY Oklahoma Association 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 522150 WPY Oklahoma Association - Crossroads reg MGrezki

Grzeskiewicz 7/7/2023 $50.00 WPY Oklahoma Association 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 522150
WPY Oklahoma Association - Crossroads reg 
JTitchener

Grzeskiewicz 7/7/2023 $50.00 WPY Oklahoma Association 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 522150 WPY Oklahoma Association - Crossroads reg BS

Grzeskiewicz 7/7/2023 $50.00 WPY Oklahoma Association 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 522150
WPY Oklahoma Association - Crossroads reg 
JAnderson
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Cardholder Date Amount Payee Fund-Class
Department-

Program Account Sub Description

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
PURCHASE CARD TRANSACTIONS

JULY 2023

Grzeskiewicz 7/7/2023 $50.00 WPY Oklahoma Association 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 522150 WPY Oklahoma Association - Crossroads reg MLong
Grzeskiewicz 7/7/2023 $50.00 WPY Oklahoma Association 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 522150 WPY Oklahoma Association - Crossroads reg JBlom

Grzeskiewicz 7/18/2023 $1,050.00 WPY Oklahoma Association 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 515990 WPY Oklahoma Association - Crossroads sponsorship

Grzeskiewicz 7/24/2023 ($13.05) EMBASSY SUITES NORMAN 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 522131
EMBASSY SUITES NORMAN - Credit taxes  
7/20/2023(19401-SH)

Grzeskiewicz 7/24/2023 $127.47 EMBASSY SUITES NORMAN 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 522131
EMBASSY SUITES NORMAN - OCA convention Blane 
S

Grzeskiewicz 7/24/2023 $98.00 HILTON GARDEN INN NORMAN 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 522131
HILTON GARDEN INN NORMAN - OCA convention 
MGrezki

Grzeskiewicz 7/25/2023 ($31.00) BEST WESTERN HOTELS 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 522131
BEST WESTERN HOTELS - Credit for taxes charged  
7/18/23 (19401-SH)

Grzeskiewicz 7/25/2023 $588.00 BEST WESTERN HOTELS 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 522131 BEST WESTERN HOTELS - Crossroads OCC SH

Grzeskiewicz 7/25/2023 $100.00 EB OK SUSTAINABILITY 1000-19401 5000003-B0201 515990
EB OK SUSTAINABILITY - Sponsor Okla Sustainability 
Summit (19401-SH)

$32,519.06 Water Quality

Office of Geographic & Tech Services

Willoughby 7/21/2023 $825.00 NSGIC 1000-19401 6000001-NP000 522150
NSGIC - National States Geographic InfoCouncil Conf 
Mike Sharp

$825.00 Office of Geographic & Tech Services

ISD Data Processing

Tramell 7/11/2023 $62.60 ATT BILL PAYMENT 1000-40000 8800010-B0201 531130 Monthly internet for Brooks Tramell at Cherokee CCD

Bitseedy 7/6/2023 $116.42 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-40000 8800010-E0202 531130 11
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  06-
13-23-Admin

Bitseedy 7/6/2023 $466.17 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-40000 8800010-E0202 531130 51
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  06-
13-23-WQ

Bitseedy 7/6/2023 $91.07 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-40000 8800010-E0202 531130 35
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  06-
13-23-DS Swine

Bitseedy 7/6/2023 $472.90 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-40000 8800010-E0202 531130 35
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  06-
13-23-DS

Bitseedy 7/6/2023 $37.84 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-19301 8800010-NP000 531130 41
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  06-
13-23-AML
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OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
PURCHASE CARD TRANSACTIONS

JULY 2023

Bitseedy 7/6/2023 $756.37 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-19301 8800010-NP000 531130 21
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  06-
13-23-CPD

Bitseedy 7/6/2023 $528.45 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-19301 8800010-NP000 531130 61
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  06-
13-23 OGI

Dantzler-Kyer 7/6/2023 $10,340.68 DMI  DELL K-12/GOVT 1000-40000 8800010-E0202 541120 51
DMI  DELL K-12/GOVT - Final chargeruggedized field 
laptops/tablets (22-7)

Horinek 7/18/2023 $500.00 HOGEYE 1000-40000 8800010-E0202 531130 35 Monthly Subscription for Hogeye Cameras

Bitseedy 7/28/2023 $600.00 HOGEYE 1000-40000 8800010-E0202 531130 35
HOGEYE - DS Monthly Hog Trap Camera Payments 
07/27/23

Willoughby 7/25/2023 $593.70 PINNACLE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 1000-19301 8800010-B0202 541120 21
2 replacement Dell Power Edge Servers;  replacement 
tape drive

Willoughby 7/25/2023 $6,647.01 PINNACLE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 1000-40000 8800010-E0202 541120 14
2 replacement Dell Power Edge Servers;  replacement 
tape drive

Willoughby 7/25/2023 $201.58 PINNACLE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 1000-19301 8800010-E0202 541120 61
2 replacement Dell Power Edge Servers;  replacement 
tape drive

Willoughby 7/25/2023 $5,662.78 PINNACLE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 1000-19301 8800010-E0202 541120 41
2 replacement Dell Power Edge Servers;  replacement 
tape drive

Willoughby 7/25/2023 $30,823.93 PINNACLE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 1000-40000 8800010-NP000 541120 11
2 replacement Dell Power Edge Servers;  replacement 
tape drive

Ryan 7/3/2023 ($47.88) SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 1000-40000 8800010-E0202 532170 35
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP - Credit for incorrect 
licenses

Bitseedy 7/17/2023 $471.52 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 1000-19401 8800010-NP000 541130 11 SHI -Adobe Licenses-J. Searock-Admin

Willoughby 7/25/2023 $2,482.80 Teamviewer.com 1000-19401 8800010-NP000 533150
Teamviewer Sofware for remote access to Cons District 
Computers

$60,807.94 ISD Data Processing

$105,759.39 Total Purchases
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DIVISION
PERIOD 

RECEIPTS
YEAR TO DATE 

REVENUE

ADMINISTRATION 10 -                      

CONSERVATION PROGRAMS 20 -                      

DISTRICTS 30 32,686.83        32,686.83            

ABANDONED MINE LANDS 40 -                      

WATER QUALITY 50 52,891.80        52,891.80            

GIS 60 -                      

IT 88 -                      

TOTAL  DIVISIONS 85,578.63        85,578.63            

APPROPRIATED FUNDS 2,377,288.00   2,377,288.00       

AGENCY TOTAL 2,462,866.63   2,462,866.63       

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
PROGRAM REVENUE SUMMARY

July 2023
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State of Oklahoma

8/24/2023
08:27:49 AM

Page 1

Allotment Budget and Available Cash

As Of August 24,2023

Business
Unit Class Dept Bud Ref Allocations Pre Encumbered Encumbered Current Yr Exp Prior Yr Exp Allotment Budget Available Cash

Report Name: OCGL0056.RPT

Query Title: OCP_GL0056_BUDGET_BAL Page 1

64500
191 1,044,983.86

19102  40 22 327,918.88 .00 .00 .00 327,918.19 .69

19102  88 22 890.42 .00 .01 .00 890.41 .00

19112  40 23 1,424,121.70 118,820.00 71,445.56 179,745.09 362,769.67 691,341.38

19112  50 23 332,500.00 .00 5,814.42 173,863.85 10,759.23 142,062.50

19112  88 23 15,500.00 .00 14,910.29 .00 .00 589.71

2,100,931.00 118,820.00 92,170.28 353,608.94 702,337.50 833,994.28
192 156,241.66

19211  20 23 2,130,486.00 .00 156,297.68 588,671.32 1,385,517.00 .00

2,130,486.00 156,297.68 588,671.32 1,385,517.00
193 3,214,069.75

19301  10 23 1,062,549.00 .00 12,978.95 72,076.28 858,162.99 119,330.78

19301  20 23 7,064,160.00 .00 40,395.79 878,479.11 6,092,577.18 52,707.92

19301  30 23 7,154,588.00 .00 401,147.65 627,505.44 6,108,098.88 17,836.03

19301  40 23 2,991,104.00 411,418.25 9,552.98 9,373.42 471,367.49 2,089,391.86

19301  50 23 1,417,899.00 .00 37,811.22 244,542.54 1,128,337.82 7,207.42

19301  60 23 325,288.00 .00 1,098.19 669.50 316,031.44 7,488.87

19301  88 23 147,400.00 .00 5,682.96 15,440.79 126,255.37 20.88

20,162,988.00 411,418.25 508,667.74 1,848,087.08 15,100,831.17 2,293,983.76
194 2,430,908.65

19401  10 24 1,293,209.00 .00 979,716.35 111,757.21 .00 201,735.44

19401  20 24 8,226,797.00 .00 6,990,510.13 1,032,733.20 .00 203,553.67

19401  30 24 9,286,644.00 .00 7,874,455.80 968,882.39 .00 443,305.81
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Page 2

Allotment Budget and Available Cash

As Of August 24,2023

Business
Unit Class Dept Bud Ref Allocations Pre Encumbered Encumbered Current Yr Exp Prior Yr Exp Allotment Budget Available Cash

Report Name: OCGL0056.RPT

Query Title: OCP_GL0056_BUDGET_BAL Page 2

64500
194 2,430,908.65

19401  40 24 7,105,762.00 .00 1,734,591.93 37,132.09 .00 5,334,037.98

19401  50 24 2,002,899.00 .00 1,569,012.13 146,734.93 .00 287,151.94

19401  60 24 312,593.00 .00 243,688.58 23,368.21 .00 45,536.21

19401  88 24 299,550.00 .00 204,170.68 3,059.32 .00 92,320.00

28,527,454.00 19,596,145.60 2,323,667.35 6,607,641.05
200 203,802.39

205 68,348.55

20500  60 22 9,370.00 .00 1,452.29 .00 2,339.16 5,578.55

20500  60 23 800.00 .00 300.00 .00 .00 500.00

20500  60 24 800.00 .00 300.00 .00 .00 500.00

10,970.00 2,052.29 2,339.16 6,578.55
210 7.40

215 0.40

220 17,615.83

22000  50 22 15,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00 .00 14,000.00

22000  50 23 15,000.00 .00 415.00 .00 2,585.00 12,000.00

22000  50 24 15,000.00 .00 13,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00

45,000.00 14,415.00 2,585.00 28,000.00
245 379,900.00

24500  10 22 2,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 2,000.00

24500  10 23 4,000.00 .00 .00 (3,507.12) 3,507.12 4,000.00
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Allotment Budget and Available Cash

As Of August 24,2023

Business
Unit Class Dept Bud Ref Allocations Pre Encumbered Encumbered Current Yr Exp Prior Yr Exp Allotment Budget Available Cash

Report Name: OCGL0056.RPT

Query Title: OCP_GL0056_BUDGET_BAL Page 3

64500
245 379,900.00

24500  20 22 135,237.00 .00 15,437.65 .00 26,250.25 93,549.10

24500  30 22 11,000.00 .00 .00 .00 10,561.96 438.04

24500  40 22 500.00 .00 .00 .00 447.83 52.17

24500  40 23 100.00 .00 32.24 .00 67.76 .00

24500  50 22 331,451.39 .00 41,627.90 17,728.79 135,185.20 136,909.50

24500  50 23 341,611.00 .00 41,553.13 110,581.24 188,704.16 772.47

24500  50 24 573,397.00 .00 434,447.04 9,001.00 .00 129,948.96

24500  60 23 153,822.00 .00 .00 .00 41,645.50 112,176.50

24500  60 24 201,068.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 201,068.00

24500  88 22 48,000.00 .00 .00 .00 11,378.28 36,621.72

24500  88 23 38,000.00 .00 .00 202.50 21,977.25 15,820.25

24500  88 24 28,000.00 .00 28,000.00 .00 .00 .00

1,868,186.39 561,097.96 134,006.41 439,725.31 733,356.71
250 5,470,569.01

25000  20 22 40,983.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 40,983.00

25000  20 23 40,983.00 .00 .00 3,000.00 .00 37,983.00

25000  30 22 840,000.00 .00 .00 .00 776,244.34 63,755.66

25000  30 23 788,310.00 .00 .00 .00 759,738.21 28,571.79

25000  30 24 788,310.00 .00 720,358.00 .00 .00 67,952.00

25000  50 22 3,794,659.00 .00 805,239.76 .00 2,886,049.54 103,369.70
